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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Assembly District 65

 9,858 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,795 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 368 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 210 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,231 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,231 

 10,844 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,211 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (REPUBLICAN)

 200 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,135 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 282 MICHAEL MADRID (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANAYA CAMPELLO-PALEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW B. KETLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS QUIJANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRILL MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW W. COUPITTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. WINTER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,689 

Unrecorded  542 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Assembly District 66

 24,787 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 16,647 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,579 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 366 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,379 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,379 

 31,089 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,954 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (REPUBLICAN)

 342 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,203 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 504 MICHAEL MADRID (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE ROGER BENT II (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DYLAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WILLIS BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. TOAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ADDONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SAGEBIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MEATLGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEANGA YAMAHTTA-TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT POLESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN RUBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BRENT MANTANONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MARASCO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY SULP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH L. TRINGALE (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,134 

Unrecorded  1,245 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Assembly District 67

 39,405 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 27,684 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,781 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 618 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  69,488 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  69,488 

 50,155 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,888 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (REPUBLICAN)

 679 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,723 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 900 MICHAEL MADRID (LIBERTARIAN)

 8 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA CARVAJAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA MCINTYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BADDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY CARDIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD THOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN PLACHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANGOLINE DROSSOS ORONESSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA DIPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG WERTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON INGLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ECKHOLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Assembly District 67

 1 KEVIN SHERLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ALEXANDER BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACK SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHA LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLUFUNSHO OLAGUNDAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORENTHAL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEILIN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QING GUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ZABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE JUNGER-MON (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  67,434 

Unrecorded  2,054 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Assembly District 69

 27,409 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 19,903 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,398 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 339 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,049 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,049 

 35,943 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,612 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (REPUBLICAN)

 392 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,149 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 496 MICHAEL MADRID (LIBERTARIAN)

 8 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA L. SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OLUIN POMALES SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK G. SULLIVAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRISTOBAL VRIBE ECHEVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELA FECHHEIMS GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMI SUTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHWED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROLDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE NIGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE DUNSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. BEATTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE S. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL KUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. NORSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Assembly District 69

 2 RON SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD METZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOUT GALING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEDEL BETHUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YARIEL D. BROWN SOTUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE KAVA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,663 

Unrecorded  1,386 

Assembly District 70

 408 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 207 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  675 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  675 

 453 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 30 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (REPUBLICAN)

 2 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 120 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13 MICHAEL MADRID (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  619 

Unrecorded  56 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Assembly District 75

 19,651 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,594 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 662 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 385 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,292 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,292 

 23,167 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,912 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (REPUBLICAN)

 349 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,247 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 443 MICHAEL MADRID (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHMI SHETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYLAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES EBERLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ARTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOLLY C. LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB A. PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME ALLEN SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 5 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,155 

Unrecorded  1,137 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District) - New York County

 121,518 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 81,830 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5,846 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,920 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  211,114 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  211,114 

 151,651 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,607 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,964 CATHY A. BERNSTEIN (CONSERVATIVE)

 20,577 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,638 MICHAEL MADRID (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 16 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAYA CAMPELLO-PALEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW B. KETLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA CARVAJAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA L. SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHMI SHETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYLAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA MCINTYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BADDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE ROGER BENT II (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS QUIJANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES EBERLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OLUIN POMALES SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY CARDIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK G. SULLIVAN JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 CLIFFORD THOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRISTOBAL VRIBE ECHEVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELA FECHHEIMS GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMI SUTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN PLACHTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DYLAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WILLIS BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. TOAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANGOLINE DROSSOS ORONESSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA DIPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRILL MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHWED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROLDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG WERTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ARTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOLLY C. LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB A. PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ADDONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SAGEBIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE NIGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME ALLEN SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE DUNSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. BEATTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON INGLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 JONATHAN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN MEATLGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE S. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 JULIA ECKHOLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEANGA YAMAHTTA-TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHERLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT POLESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ALEXANDER BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN RUBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 14 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACK SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW W. COUPITTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL KUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHA LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BRENT MANTANONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLUFUNSHO OLAGUNDAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORENTHAL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEILIN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QING GUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. NORSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAYSON HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD METZLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:55:23AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 RUTH MESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MARASCO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA YASHPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOUT GALING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY SULP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH L. TRINGALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEDEL BETHUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ZABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE JUNGER-MON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. WINTER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YARIEL D. BROWN SOTUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE KAVA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  204,694 

Unrecorded  6,420 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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